
Week 1: 9th Oct - 13th Oct
Monday 9th - First day of Term 4 

Week 2: 16th Oct - 20th Oct

Week 3: 23rd Oct - 27th Oct
Monday 23rd - Labour Day Public Holiday 
Tuesday 24th - Teacher Only Day 
Thursday 26th - Year 3-6 Athletics 
Friday 27th - Kakariki Celebration of Spring 

Week 4: 30th Oct - 3rd Nov
Thursday 2nd Nov - Inner City Basketball (Year 5&6) 
Friday 3rd Nov - Guyfawkes Event - Pt Erin 4:30pm

Week 5: 6th Nov - 10th Nov
Thursday 9th Nov - Year 5 Camp 
(approx leaving school at 8:45am)
Friday 10th Nov - Year 5 Camp 
(approx arriving back to school at 1:30pm) 
Friday 10th Nov - Kakariki Athletics 9-10:30am

Week 6: 13th Nov - 17th Nov
Wednesday 15th - Year 5 EOTC Surfing  
Thursday 16th - Inner City Athletics (Year 5&6) 
Onewa Domain
Thursday 16th - BOT Meeting 6:30-8pm
Friday 17th - Reports sent out 

Week 7: 20th Nov - 24th Nov 
Tuesday 21st Nov - Three Way Learning Conversations 
Wednesday 22nd Nov - Three Way Learning Conversations 

Week 8: 27th Nov - 1st Dec
Monday 27th Nov - Friday 1st Dec - Kakariki EOTC Week
Tuesday 28th Nov - Year 4 EOTC Mangere Mountain 
Tuesday 28th Nov - Year 3 EOTC Trip to Museum 
Wednesday 29th Nov - Parent induction meeting 3:30pm
for all new parents for Term 1 2024
Thursday 30th Nov - BOT finance meeting 1pm

Week 9: 4th Dec - 8th Dec
Wednesday 6th Dec - Friday 8th Dec - Year 6 Camp
(Motutapu) 

Week 10: 11th Dec - 15th Dec
Monday 11th Dec - Santa Parade
Tuesday 12th Dec - Star Concert 
Thursday 14th Dec - Final Assembly 2pm
Friday 15th Dec - Last day of Term 4 finish at 12

Steadfast and True - Te Kura O Te Rimu Tahi

Term 4, 2023

Book these dates in your calendar. Please check the school website for any changes or updates .

Ponsonby Primary School

2024 
Term Dates

Goal Setting Day - Friday 2nd Feb 
Term 1: Monday 5th Feb - Friday 12th Apr
Term 2: Monday 29th Apr - Friday 5th July

Term 3: Monday 22nd Jul - Friday 27th Sept 
Term 4: Monday 14th Oct - Wed 18th Dec

2024 
Teacher Only Days

Wednesday 31st January 
Thursday 1st of February

Friday 31st of May 
Tuesday 29th of October 


